CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Linda I. Pomatto, certify that I have on this 16th day of December 2013 caused a copy
of the foregoing
REPLY BRIEF OF CITY OF REDONDO BEACH ON TRACK 4
to be served on all known parties to R. 12-03-014 listed on the most recently updated service list
available on the California Public Utilities Commission website, via email to those listed with
email and via U.S. mail to those without email service. I also caused copies to be emailed or sent
via U.S. mail as follows:

ARCADIA, CA
FOR: TIGER NATURAL GAS, INC.
CAROL SCHMID-FRAZEE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE
ROSEMEAD, CA 91765
91006
AMANDA KLOPF
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
PO BOX 800 2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.
ROSEMEAD/ CA
CASE ADMINISTRATION
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE/ RM. 321
ROSEMEAD, CA91770 91770
MELISSA A. HOVSEPIAN
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.
ROSEMEAD, CA

SAN FRANCISCO, CA
MATHEW VESPA
SIERRA CLUB
85 SECOND STREET, 2ND FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
94105
MICHAEL ALCANTAR
ATTORNEY AT LAW
ALCANTAR & KAHL LLP
33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
WADE GREENACRE
REGULATORY CASE COORDINATOR
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE ST., MC B9A
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94105 94105
TOM JARMAN
ENERGY
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, RM. 909, MC B9A

GOLDEN GATE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW
536 MISSION STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
STEVEN MOSS
SAN FRANCISCO COMMUNITY POWER
2325 THIRD STREET, STE. 344
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107
94105-2968
ADENIKE ADEYEYE
EARTHJUSTICE
50 CALIFORNIA ST., STE. 500
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
MONICA A. SCHWEBS
BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP
THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94111 94111
12/16/2013http://www.cpuc.ca.gov/service_lists/R1203014_80295.htm
SB GT&S 0126355
Page 12 of 17CPUC - Service Lists - R1203014

LAUREN NAVARRO
ATTORNEY
ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
1107 9TH ST., STE. 1070
SACRAMENTO, CA
FOR: ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
95814
95814
NICOLE WRIGHT
BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN & SMITH
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO, CA
STEVE KEENE
BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN P.C.
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO, CA95814 95814
SAMANTHA G. POTTENGER
ELLISON, SCHNEIDER AND HARRIS L.L.P.
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO, CA

ELECTRICITY PLANNING & POLICY BRANCH
ROOM 4101
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-321494102-3214
ED CHARKOWICZ
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
PROCUREMENT STRATEGY AND OVERSIGHT BRANC
AREA 4-A
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
EDWARD F. RANDOLPH
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
ENERGY DIVISION
ROOM 4004
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94102-3214 94102-3214
IRYNA KWASNY
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
LEGAL DIVISION
ROOM 4107